



2026:HHC:8828

Ajay Kumar Chaudhary vs State of H.P

Cr. M.P (M) No.199 of 2026

23.02.2026. Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Suri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Notice. Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of the respondent/State. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file status report. List the matter on 09.03.2026.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

February, 23, 2026
ravinder/meera