



2026:HHC:8828

Ajay Kumar Chaudhary vs. State of HP

Cr. MP(M) No. 199 of 2026

9.3.2026 Present: Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

ASI Kulbhushan, IO, PS Gagret, District Una, HP, present with police record.

Status report stands filed. Taken on record.

As prayed, list for consideration after one week.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

9th March, 2026
(Chander)